APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

SL INFORMATION
NO.

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL
2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)
3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE

5 PRINCIPAL NAME

6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION

7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID

8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION
NO.

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND
RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY

2 COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS
APPLICABLE

3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED,
IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT

4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE
ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

5 COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS
PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE

6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY
THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY

7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY
THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/
EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION

DETAILS

ST. VIVEKA ENGLISH MEDIUM SCHOOL
3430274
66471

CHAIBASA, SINGHBHUM WEST, JHARKHAND, WEST
SINGHBHUM, JHARKHAND - 833201

SIDHARTH SEKHAR ROY
M.Com, B.Ed
stvivekachaibasa@yahoo.com

09955466872

LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S
WEBSITE

https://www.vivekacbsa.in/pdfs/affiliation.pdf

https://www.vivekacbsa.in/pdfs/trust.pdf

https://www.vivekacbsa.in/pdfs/no_objection.pdf

https://www.vivekacbsa.in/pdfs/recognition.pdf

https://www.vivekacbsa.in/pdfs/building.pdf

https://www.vivekacbsa.in/pdfs/fire.pdf

https://www.vivekacbsa.in/pdfs/deo.pdf
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NOTE:

COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION
CERTIFICATES

https://www.vivekacbsa.in/pdfs/water_certificate.pdf

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/
MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE
NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

SL
NO.

DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION

FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER

LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)

LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA)

MEMBERS

LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD
EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

SL
NO.

INFORMATION

PRINCIPAL

TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS

PGT

TGT

PRT

TEACHERS SECTION RATIO

DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR

DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X

LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S
WEBSITE

https://www.vivekacbsa.in/pdfs/fee.pdf

https://www.vivekacbsa.in/pdfs/calender.pdf

https://www.vivekacbsa.in/pdfs/smc.pdf

https://www.vivekacbsa.in/pdfs/teachers_list.pdf

https://www.vivekacbsa.in/pdfs/merged_result.pdf

DETAILS

SIDHARTH SEKHAR ROY

60

18

33

1.5:1

Mrs. Rita Kumari



SL YEAR NO. OF NO. OF PASS REMARKS
NO. REGISTERED STUDENTS PERCENTAGE
STUDENTS PASSED
1 2025 163 150 92.04
RESULT CLASS: XII
SL  YEAR NO. OF NO. OF PASS REMARKS
NO. REGISTERED STUDENTS PERCENTAGE
STUDENTS PASSED
1
E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:
SL INFORMATION DETAILS
NO.
1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR) 9671.98
2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR) 42 & 46
3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING 4 & 56
COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)
4 INTERNET FACILITY YES
5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS 8
6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS 7
7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF https://youtu.be/aX-EGQ_yv2A

SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE

SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO. TEACHER NAME

1 SIDHARTH SEKHAR ROY
2 SUSHMA KUMARI

3 ASHIT KUMAR SINGH DEO
4 MOTAY CHEROWA

5 BANBIHARI PRADHAN

6 KOMAL GUPTA

7 RASHMI KUMARI SINHA

8 SUJEET KUMAR PRAJAPATI

DESIGNATION

PRINCIPAL

TGT

TGT

TGT

PTI

TGT

TGT

TGT

QUALIFICATION

M.Sc.

M.A.

B.A.

B.Sc

B.PED

M.Sc.

B.A.

M.A.
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14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

DHRUBO SINHA

Ms. PAMMI KUMARI

Ms. SARWARI PARWEEN
Ms. PREETI KUMARI

Ms. RIZWANA BEGUM
Mr. AKSHAY KUMAR

Ms. SHIKHA THAKUR
Ms. C K PURNIMA

Ms. JYOTI NAIDU

Mr. ASHWINI KUMAR PRAJAPATI
Ms. MOUSUMITA NANDY
Mr. AVISHEK PRADHAN
Ms. RINA MARDI

Ms. RITA KUMARI
SUSHIL JAMUDA
SHILPA TIGGA

MANISHA MUNDU

Mr. SUNIL KUMAR VISHWAKARMA
Mr. PAIKIRAY HEMBRAM
Ms. TRIPTI BOSE

Ms. SONY KUMARI RAM
Ms. RENU BALA

DUMBI BIRUA

KAVITA KUMARI KALINDI
SWATI CELIA TOPNO
AKASH AGRAWAL

PINKI MADHUR
Deepankar Ghosh

Pallav Kumar Dey

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

TGT

WELLNEES TEACHER

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PRT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

TGT

TGT

B.A.

B.A.
M.A.
M.A.
M.A.
M.Sc IT
B.A
B.Sc.CA
B.A

B.Sc
M.A.
M.Sc
M.A.
M.A.

B.A

M.A
B.Tech
Fine Arts, M.A.
B.A.

B.A. amp Visharad
B.A
M.Sc
B.A

M.A.
M.Sc.
M.B.A.
1.Sc
M.Sc.

B.C.A
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39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

PAWAN RAM TURI
ANANDITA GURIA
MILI KARWA
Balema Kui
Poonam Pareya
AASHIYA PARVEEN

NUTAN MOHANTY

LAKSHMI NARAYAN LENKA

SUDHA RANI MAHATO
KIRAN DEVI

SAVITRI SUNDI
KUSUM DEVI

AKASH KUMAR SHAHI
VIJAY AGARWAL
RINKU AGARWAL
SHRUTI BANKA
VINITA AGARWAL
YASH GUPTA

PAYAL GUPTA

NUTAN BANRA

RAJU LAGURI

KAMAL KUMAR MINZ
BEAUTY RANI BIRUA
SAMIR KUMAR
Akanksha Agrawal
RAMAWTAR AGRAWAL
RINKI LAL MADHUR
AKANKSHA VERMA

ARISHI SAKSHI

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

PRT

NTT

NTT

NTT

NTT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

OTHER

PRT

PRT

PRT

OTHER

NTT

PRT

PRT

Non Matric

B.A

BA PURSUING

B.Com

M.Sc

INTER

NON MATRIC

INTER

B.COM

Inter

B.A

M.A

INTER

M.COM

BBA

B.A

M.Sc

INTER

B.A

M.Com

M.B.A

B.COM

B.COM

B.Sc

B.Sc



67 Nikhat Tanweer NTT B.A

68 KINJAL SINHA NTT INTER

69 SURYAKANT VISHWAKARMA NTT INTER



