APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	ST. VIVEKA ENGLISH MEDIUM SCHOOL
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	3430274
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	66471
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	CHAIBASA, SINGHBHUM WEST, JHARKHAND, WEST SINGHBHUM, JHARKHAND - 833201
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	SIDHARTH SEKHAR ROY
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	M.Com, B.Ed
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	stvivekachaibasa@yahoo.com
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	09955466872

B: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://www.vivekacbsa.in/pdfs/affiliation.pdf
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://www.vivekacbsa.in/pdfs/trust.pdf
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://www.vivekacbsa.in/pdfs/no_objection.pdf
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://www.vivekacbsa.in/pdfs/recognition.pdf
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://www.vivekacbsa.in/pdfs/building.pdf
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://www.vivekacbsa.in/pdfs/fire.pdf
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/ EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://www.vivekacbsa.in/pdfs/deo.pdf

8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://www.vivekacbsa.in/pdfs/water_certificate.pdf
	CENTIFICATES	

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/ MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://www.vivekacbsa.in/pdfs/fee.pdf
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://www.vivekacbsa.in/pdfs/calender.pdf
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://www.vivekacbsa.in/pdfs/smc.pdf
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://www.vivekacbsa.in/pdfs/teachers_list.pdf
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	https://www.vivekacbsa.in/pdfs/merged_result.pdf

D: STAFF (TEACHING):

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	SIDHARTH SEKHAR ROY
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	60
	PGT	0
	TGT	18
	PRT	33
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1.5:1
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	-
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	Mrs. Rita Kumari

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	163	150	92.04	

RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1					

E: SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	9671.98
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	42 & 46
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	4 & 56
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	8
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	7
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://youtu.be/aX-EGQ_yv2A

F: TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	SIDHARTH SEKHAR ROY	PRINCIPAL	M.Sc.
2	SUSHMA KUMARI	TGT	M.A.
3	ASHIT KUMAR SINGH DEO	TGT	B.A.
4	MOTAY CHEROWA	TGT	B.Sc
5	BANBIHARI PRADHAN	PTI	B.PED
6	KOMAL GUPTA	TGT	M.Sc.
7	RASHMI KUMARI SINHA	TGT	B.A.
8	SUJEET KUMAR PRAJAPATI	TGT	M.A.

9	DHRUBO SINHA	TGT	B.A.
10	Ms. PAMMI KUMARI	TGT	B.A.
11	Ms. SARWARI PARWEEN	PRT	M.A.
12	Ms. PREETI KUMARI	PRT	M.A.
13	Ms. RIZWANA BEGUM	PRT	M.A.
14	Mr. AKSHAY KUMAR	TGT	M.Sc IT
15	Ms. SHIKHA THAKUR	PRT	B.A
16	Ms. C K PURNIMA	PRT	B.Sc. CA
17	Ms. JYOTI NAIDU	PRT	B.A
18	Mr. ASHWINI KUMAR PRAJAPATI	PRT	B.Sc
19	Ms. MOUSUMITA NANDY	PRT	M.A.
20	Mr. AVISHEK PRADHAN	TGT	M.Sc
21	Ms. RINA MARDI	TGT	M.A.
22	Ms. RITA KUMARI	WELLNEES TEACHER	M.A.
23	SUSHIL JAMUDA	PRT	B.A
24	SHILPA TIGGA	PRT	M.A
25	MANISHA MUNDU	PRT	B.Tech
26	Mr. SUNIL KUMAR VISHWAKARMA	PRT	Fine Arts, M.A.
27	Mr. PAIKIRAY HEMBRAM	TGT	B.A.
28	Ms. TRIPTI BOSE	PRT	B.A. amp Visharad
29	Ms. SONY KUMARI RAM	PRT	B.A
30	Ms. RENU BALA	TGT	M.Sc
31	DUMBI BIRUA	PRT	B.A
32	KAVITA KUMARI KALINDI	TGT	M.A.
33	SWATI CELIA TOPNO	TGT	M.Sc.
34	AKASH AGRAWAL	PRT	M.B.A.
35	PINKI MADHUR	PRT	I.Sc
36	Deepankar Ghosh	TGT	M.Sc.
37	Pallav Kumar Dey	TGT	B.C.A

38	PAWAN RAM TURI	OTHER	-
39	ANANDITA GURIA	OTHER	I.A.
40	MILI KARWA	OTHER	-
41	Balema Kui	OTHER	Non Matric
42	Poonam Pareya	PRT	B.A
43	AASHIYA PARVEEN	PRT	BA PURSUING
44	NUTAN MOHANTY	PRT	B.Com
45	LAKSHMI NARAYAN LENKA	PRT	M.Sc
46	SUDHA RANI MAHATO	PRT	INTER
47	KIRAN DEVI	OTHER	NON MATRIC
48	SAVITRI SUNDI	OTHER	INTER
49	KUSUM DEVI	OTHER	-
50	AKASH KUMAR SHAHI	PRT	B.COM
51	VIJAY AGARWAL	NTT	Inter
52	RINKU AGARWAL	NTT	B.A
53	SHRUTI BANKA	NTT	M.A
54	VINITA AGARWAL	NTT	INTER
55	YASH GUPTA	PRT	M.COM
56	PAYAL GUPTA	PRT	BBA
57	NUTAN BANRA	PRT	B.A
58	RAJU LAGURI	PRT	M.Sc
59	KAMAL KUMAR MINZ	OTHER	INTER
60	BEAUTY RANI BIRUA	PRT	B.A
61	SAMIR KUMAR	PRT	M.Com
62	Akanksha Agrawal	PRT	M.B.A
63	RAMAWTAR AGRAWAL	OTHER	B.COM
64	RINKI LAL MADHUR	NTT	B.COM
65	AKANKSHA VERMA	PRT	B.Sc
66	ARISHI SAKSHI	PRT	B.Sc

67	Nikhat Tanweer	NTT	B.A
68	KINJAL SINHA	NTT	INTER
69	SURYAKANT VISHWAKARMA	NTT	INTER